Intrusion Alarm Systems - FCD-350 Duct smoke detector
FCD-350 Duct smoke detector
u Detects smoke within HVAC ducts
u New Rugged Durable Housing
u Easy Smoke Testing Port
u Removable Terminal Cover
This device is designed and built to meet all local
requirements, as well as the NFPA regulations

Alarm current 78 mA @ 24 VDC
Alarm contacts 2 form C rated 10A @ 115/230 VAC, 7A @ 28 VDC
Ordering information
FCD-350 Duct smoke detector
Provides early detection of smoke and products of
combustion present in air moving through HVAC ducts
in Commercial, Industrial and Residential applications.
Order number FCD-350 | F.01U.397.735
Accessories
FAA-325-2.5 Sample tube, duct 2.5'/76.2cm
2.5 ft. (762 mm) long sample tube for use with the
FAD‑325, FAD‑325‑R, FAD‑325‑V2F, and FAD‑325-V2F‑R
Analog Duct Detectors
Order number FAA-325-2.5 | F.01U.133.075
FAA-325-5 Sample tube, duct 5'/152.4cm
5 ft. (1.52 m) long sample tube for use with the
FAD‑325, FAD‑325‑R, FAD‑325‑V2F, and FAD‑325‑V2F‑R
Analog Duct Detectors
Order number FAA-325-5 | F.01U.133.076
FAA-325-10 Sample tube, duct 10'/304.8cm
10 ft. (3.05 m) long sample tube for use with the
FAD‑325, FAD‑325‑R, FAD‑325-V2F, and FAD‑325‑V2F‑R
Analog Duct Detectors
Order number FAA-325-10 | F.01U.133.077
D304 Remote indicator plate
Brushed stainless steel indicator plate with a red alarm
LED and a green pilot LED
Order number D304 | 4.998.125.873
D305 Remote test/indicator plate, 24V
Brushed stainless steel annunciator plate, red alarm
LED, green pilot LED, key‑operated Test/reset switch
Order number D305 | F.01U.020.620
Represented by:
Europe, Middle East, Africa: Germany: North America: Asia-Pacific:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.
P.O. Box 80002